# CH \$40.00 21506

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342611

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PIN HSIU RUBBER CO., LTD.		05/22/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIN HSIU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Address: NO. 120, SEC. 3, ZHANGMEI RD., HEMEI TOWNSHIP	
City:	CHANGHUA COUNTY	
State/Country:	P/Country: TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	<b>Stal Code:</b> 50848	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150613	POK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR2049-450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2049-450-NAME-CHANGE-ASFILED-MAY28-2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0420

900325866

# 經濟部國際貿易局

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA TEL: (02)23510271 FAX: (02)23217241

Ref. No.10508

Date: May 22, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the data of the following company are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese): 品秀科技股份有限公司

(in English): PIN HSIU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Location of Business: NO.120, SEC.3, ZHANGMEI RD., HEMEI TOWNSHIP,

CHANGHUA COUNTY 50848, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Original Name of Firm: PIN HSIU RUBBER CO., LTD.

(From June 1, 1994)

Change in the Name of Firm: PIN HSIU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

(From May 15, 2015)

Original Location of Business: NO.10, ALLEY 20, LANE 133, CHUNG SHAN RD.,

SHIOW-SUI HSIANG, CHANG-HUA

(From June 1, 1994)

Change in the Location of Business: NO.120,SEC.3,ZHANGMEI RD.,HEMEI

TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY

50848,TAIWAN,R.O.C.

(From April 30, 2015)

Business Account Number: 22502800



Sincerely,

Section Chief The L. W. L. CC

L.W. Lee

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 05/28/2015**